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Name of Procuring Agency 
Method of Procurement 
Title of Procurement.: 

Tender Inquiry No.: 
PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): 

Date & Time of Bid Closing: 
Date & Time of Bid Opening: 
No of Bids Received: 
Criteria for Bid Evaluation: 

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: 

Name of Bidder 

(a) For Desktop Computers (Qty: 10) 

M/S Sikandar & Co 
M/S A-Razzag 
Stationers 
M/S EGS Pvt Ltd 

M/S Quick Business 
Solution 
M/S Hi Tech 
Engineering Services 

Name of Bidder 

M/S Sikandar & Co 

M/S A-Razzaq 
Stationers 
M/S EGS Pvt Ltd 

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT 

M/S Quíck Business 
Solution 

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004) 

M/S Hi Tech 
Engineering Services 

(b) For Laptops (Qty: 09) 

Name of Bidder 

M/S Sikandar & Co 
M/S A-Razzag 
Stationers 
MIS EGS Pvt Ltd 

M/S Quick Business 
Solution 
M/S Hi Tech 
Engineering Services 

Technical Financial 
(if applicable) (if applicable) 

91/100 

86/100 

93/100 

95/100 

96/100 

(c) For Printers (Qty: 05) 

Technical 

91/100 

(if applicable) 

86/100 

93/100 

95/100 

96/100 

91/100 

Marks 

86/100 

Technical 
(if applicable) 

93/100 

Marks 

95/100 

96/100 

Marks 

265,500 

224,592 

236,500 

Financial 
(if applicable) 

288,000 

243,768 

199,000 

109,900 

78,880 

90,554 

99,000 

State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan 
Single Stage-Single Envelop Procedure 
Procurement of Computer Items 

88,000 

SLIC/H&AI/PESH/HR&ADMIN/10/2025 
TS639307E 

Financial 
(If applicable) 

06.10.2025 at 05:00pm 
06.10.2025 at 05:30pm 
5 

Most Advantageous/Lowest Bidder 
As Under 

Evaluated 
Cost 

2,655,000 

2,245,920 

2,365,000 

Evaluated 
Cost 

2,592,000 

2,193,912 

1,791,000 

Evaluated 
Cost 

549,500 

394,400 

452,770 

495,000 

440,000 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*IPolicyl 
Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 
of PP Rules, 2004. 

3rd Lowest 

Disqualified due to not fulfilling the 
mandatory criteria 
1 lowest Most advantageous bidder 

hnd Lowest 

Disqualified due to not fulfilling the 
mandatory criteria 

Rule/Regulation/SBD'/Policyl 
Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 
of PP Rules, 2004. 

3rd Lowest 

Disqualified due to not fulfilling the 
mandatory criteria 
bnd Lowest 

1" lowest Most advantageous bidder 

Disqualified due to not fulfilling the 
mandatory criteria 

Rule/Regulation/SBD/Policy/ 
Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 
of PP Rules, 2004. 

suh Lowest 

1" lowest Most advantageous bidder 

3rd Lowest 

4h Lowest 

nd Lowest 



(d) For Scanners (Qty: 03) 

Name of Bidder 

M/S Sikandar & Co 

M/S A-Razzaq 
Stationers 
M/S EGS Pvt Ltd 

M/S Quick Business 
Solution 
MIS Hi Tech 
Engineering Services 

Name of Bidder 

IMIS Sikandar & Co 

MIS A-Razzaq 
Stationers 

M/S EGS Pvt Ltd 

IM/S Quick Business 
Solution 

M/S Hi Tech 
Engineering Services 

Technical 
(if applicable) 

91/100 

86/100 

93/100 

Signature: 

95/100 

(e) For Multi-Function Printers (Qty: 05) 

Official Stamp: 

96/100 

91/100 

Marks 

86/100 

93/100 

95/100 

Financial 
(If applicable) 

96/100 

196,900 

Marks 

Technical Financial 
(if applicable) (if applicable) 

150,400 

142,045 

169,200 

175,200 

145,800 

143,228 

LowestMost Advantageous Bidders: 

169,200 

(d) M/S EGS Pvt Ltd for Scanners (Qty: 03) 

Evaluated 
Cost 

590,700 

Incharge 
HR 

& 

Admin 

l&AI Pesawar Zone 

451,200 

*Standard Biddingg Documents (SBD). 

426,135 

507,600 

Evaluated 
Cost 

(a) M/S EGS Pvt Ltd for Desktop Computers (Qty: 10) 
(b) M/S Quick Business Solution for Laptops (Qty: 09) 
(c) M/S A-Razzaq Stationers for Printers (Qty: 05) 

876,000 

729,000 

716,140 

846,000 

Rule/Regulation/SBDIPolicyl 
Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 
of PP Rules, 2004. 

4th Lowest 

2nd Lowest 

|1st lowest Most advantageous bidder 

3rd Lowest 

Disqualified due to not fulfilling the 
mandatory criteria 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*Policyl 
Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 
of PP Rules, 2004. 

4th Lowest 

(e) M/S EGS Pvt Ltd for Multi-Function Printers (Qty: 05) 

nd Lowest 

1 lowest Most advantageous bidder 

11.Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share. 

3rd Lowest 

Disqualified due to.not fulfilling the 
mandatory criteria 
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