

# **FINAL EVALUATION REPORT**

**(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)**

1.	Name of Procuring Agency	State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan
2.	Method of Procurement	Single Stage-Single Envelop Procedure
3.	Title of Procurement:	Procurement of Computer Items
4.	Tender Inquiry No.:	SLIC/H&AI/PESH/HR&ADMIN/10/2025
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):	TS639307E
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing:	06.10.2025 at 05:00pm
7.	Date & Time of Bid Opening:	06.10.2025 at 05:30pm
8.	No of Bids Received:	5
9.	Criteria for Bid Evaluation:	Most Advantageous/Lowest Bidder
10.	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:	As Under

**(a) For Desktop Computers (Qty: 10)**

Name of Bidder	Marks		Evaluated Cost	Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.
	Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)		
M/S Sikandar & Co	91/100	265,500	2,655,000	3 <sup>rd</sup> Lowest
M/S A-Razzaq Stationers	86/100	--	--	Disqualified due to not fulfilling the mandatory criteria
M/S EGS Pvt Ltd	93/100	224,592	2,245,920	1 <sup>st</sup> lowest Most advantageous bidder
M/S Quick Business Solution	95/100	236,500	2,365,000	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest
M/S Hi Tech Engineering Services	96/100	--	--	Disqualified due to not fulfilling the mandatory criteria

**(b) For Laptops (Qty: 09)**

Name of Bidder	Marks		Evaluated Cost	Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.
	Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)		
M/S Sikandar & Co	91/100	288,000	2,592,000	3 <sup>rd</sup> Lowest
M/S A-Razzaq Stationers	86/100	--	--	Disqualified due to not fulfilling the mandatory criteria
M/S EGS Pvt Ltd	93/100	243,768	2,193,912	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest
M/S Quick Business Solution	95/100	199,000	1,791,000	1 <sup>st</sup> lowest Most advantageous bidder
M/S Hi Tech Engineering Services	96/100	--	--	Disqualified due to not fulfilling the mandatory criteria

**(c) For Printers (Qty: 05)**

Name of Bidder	Marks		Evaluated Cost	Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.
	Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)		
M/S Sikandar & Co	91/100	109,900	549,500	5 <sup>th</sup> Lowest
M/S A-Razzaq Stationers	86/100	78,880	394,400	1 <sup>st</sup> lowest Most advantageous bidder
M/S EGS Pvt Ltd	93/100	90,554	452,770	3 <sup>rd</sup> Lowest
M/S Quick Business Solution	95/100	99,000	495,000	4 <sup>th</sup> Lowest
M/S Hi Tech Engineering Services	96/100	88,000	440,000	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest

**(d) For Scanners (Qty: 03)**

Name of Bidder	Marks		Evaluated Cost	Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.
	Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)		
M/S Sikandar & Co	91/100	196,900	590,700	4 <sup>th</sup> Lowest
M/S A-Razzaq Stationers	86/100	150,400	451,200	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest
M/S EGS Pvt Ltd	93/100	142,045	426,135	<b>1<sup>st</sup> lowest Most advantageous bidder</b>
M/S Quick Business Solution	95/100	169,200	507,600	3 <sup>rd</sup> Lowest
M/S Hi Tech Engineering Services	96/100	--	--	Disqualified due to not fulfilling the mandatory criteria

**(e) For Multi-Function Printers (Qty: 05)**

Name of Bidder	Marks		Evaluated Cost	Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.
	Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)		
M/S Sikandar & Co	91/100	175,200	876,000	4 <sup>th</sup> Lowest
M/S A-Razzaq Stationers	86/100	145,800	729,000	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest
M/S EGS Pvt Ltd	93/100	143,228	716,140	<b>1<sup>st</sup> lowest Most advantageous bidder</b>
M/S Quick Business Solution	95/100	169,200	846,000	3 <sup>rd</sup> Lowest
M/S Hi Tech Engineering Services	96/100	--	--	Disqualified due to not fulfilling the mandatory criteria

**Lowest/Most Advantageous Bidders:**

- (a) M/S EGS Pvt Ltd for Desktop Computers (Qty: 10)
- (b) M/S Quick Business Solution for Laptops (Qty: 09)
- (c) M/S A-Razzaq Stationers for Printers (Qty: 05)
- (d) M/S EGS Pvt Ltd for Scanners (Qty: 03)
- (e) M/S EGS Pvt Ltd for Multi-Function Printers (Qty: 05)

11. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share.

Signature:



Official Stamp:



**\*Standard Bidding Documents (SBD).**